

House File 861

H-1472

1 Amend House File 861 as follows:

2 1. Page 11, line 26, by striking <1,222,768> and inserting  
3 <1,347,768>

4 2. Page 11, line 27, by striking <30.25> and inserting  
5 <31.25>

6 3. Page 11, after line 27 by inserting:

7 <Of the moneys appropriated in this paragraph, \$125,000  
8 and 1.00 full-time equivalent position shall be used for an  
9 additional de-escalation training position.>

10 4. Page 13, line 18, by striking <6,928,040> and inserting  
11 <7,053,040>

12 5. Page 14, line 29, by striking <18,216,868> and inserting  
13 <18,341,868>

14 6. Page 14, after line 30 by inserting:

15 <Of the moneys appropriated in this subsection, \$125,000  
16 shall be used for the division of criminal investigation fusion  
17 center and for child pornography prevention and enforcement.>

18 7. Page 16, line 12, by striking <69,432,433> and inserting  
19 <71,432,433>

20 8. Page 16, after line 17 by inserting:

21 <Of the moneys appropriated in this subsection, \$2,000,000  
22 shall be used to fill currently vacant state patrol full-time  
23 equivalent positions.>

24 9. Page 16, line 25, by striking <825,520> and inserting  
25 <950,520>

26 10. Page 17, line 3, by striking <197,325> and inserting  
27 <322,325>

28 11. Page 17, line 7, by striking <50,000> and inserting  
29 <175,000>

30 12. Page 17, line 11, by striking <2,500,000> and inserting  
31 <2,625,000>

32 13. Page 20, line 17, before <MISCELLANEOUS> by inserting  
33 <SUPPLEMENTAL AND>

34 14. Page 20, before line 18 by inserting:

35 <Sec. \_\_\_\_ . DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS — FACILITIES —

1 APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated from the general fund of  
2 the state to the department of corrections for the fiscal year  
3 beginning July 1, 2021, and ending June 30, 2022, the following  
4 amount, or so much thereof as is necessary, to be distributed  
5 evenly between the department of corrections facilities to be  
6 used to fill current vacancies and to create new full-time  
7 correctional officer and staff positions at the facilities:  
8 ..... \$ 14,000,000>  
9 15. Page 20, line 25, by striking <400,000> and inserting  
10 <525,000>  
11 16. By renumbering as necessary.

---

WOLFE of Clinton